



City of Milton-Freewater Request for Qualifications Water System Master Plan and Modeling Contract No.: 315

Date of Issue: February 4, 2025

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Questions and Answers #4

RFQ Contract No:	Contract 315
RFQ Title:	Water System Master Plan and Modeling
RFQ Issue Date:	January 10, 2025
Q&A No.	4
Q&A Date:	February 4, 2025

Received questions and answers (as of February 4, 2025, at 11:00 am)

Question: The RFQ mentions using the hydraulic model to assess water quality in the distribution system. Can you clarify what water quality parameters the city is interested in evaluating? For example, are you looking at chlorine residual, water age, or other parameters?

Answer: The main parameter we considered was water age, but others, like chlorine residual, would also be valuable. The goal was to identify areas where we experience limited water movement in the system or excessively long residence times.

Question: Is it possible to get a copy of the Owner- Consultant agreement that the City will be using to contract this work?

Answer: In previous projects, the City has collaborated with the selected firm to create an Owner- Consultant agreement. The engineering firm typically submits a draft to the City for review. The City does not possess a standard agreement that we use for these types of projects.